BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.:D6D2.POC.009ROUTE:US 401, SR 1108 & SR 2255PROJECT:Shoulder & Scour Repairs

 WBS NO.:
 17106.1026014, etc.

 DATE:
 6/16/2021

 COUNTY:
 Cumberland

Si	te 1 - 17106.1026014 - SR 1108 - K	TARA Group of Lumberton		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.			
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,078.00	\$37,078.00
30	78M Stone / Backfill	120	TON	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00
40	Patching Existing Pavement	80	TON	\$320.00	\$25,600.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$385.00	\$30,800.00
50	Defour	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
60	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
70	Matting for Erosion Control (includes seeding)	150	SY	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
80	Permanent Sheeting	140	SY	\$565.00	\$79,100.00	\$708.50	\$99,190.00	\$373.65	\$52,311.00
90	Rip Rap Class B	60	TON	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00
100	Geotextile For Soil Stabilization (Type II)	80	SY	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$54.20	** \$4,336.00
110	Incidental Stone Base	50	TON	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
SUBTOTAL			\$173,815.00		\$191,750.00		** \$199,075.00		

Site 2 - 17106.1026015 - US 401				TARA Group of Lumberton		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,578.00	\$12,578.00
30	Rip Rap Class B	60	TON	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00
40	Rip Rap Class 2	40	TON	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
50	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
60	Matting (includes seeding)	100	SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$28.50	\$2,850.00
SUBTOTAL			\$27,300.00		\$27,460.00		\$60,428.00		

Site 3 - DF17106.2026015 - SR 2255 - Fire Dept. Rd.				TARA Group of Lumberton		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
30	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$17,078.00	\$17,078.00
40	Rip Rap Class B	40	TON	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
50	Rip Rap Class 2	70	TON	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$225.00	\$15,750.00
60	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	AC	\$1,500.00	** \$450.00	\$25,200.00	\$7,560.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00
70	Matting	150	SY	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$29.50	\$4,425.00
80	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization (Type II)	80	SY	\$3.75	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$27.25	\$2,180.00
	SUBTOTAL				** \$38,275.00		\$39,460.00		\$71,933.00

TOTAL	** \$239,390.00	\$258,670.00	** \$331,436.00
-------	-----------------	--------------	-----------------

** Corrected Upon Bid Review